

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Mr. Roger Crawford Production Manager, Tech Met, Inc. 15 Allegheny Square Glassport, PA 15045 rcrawford@techmetinc.com

Re: Consent Order and Final Agreement

In the Matter of: **Tech Met, Inc.** Docket No. RCRA-03-2024-0073

Dear Mr. Crawford,

Enclosed please find a time-stamped Consent Agreement and Final Order ("CAFO"), which was filed with Regional Hearing Clerk on $\frac{4/24/24}{}$.

In accordance with the terms of the enclosed Consent Agreement, Tech Met, Inc. ("Tech Met") must timely pay the agreed civil penalty immediately upon receipt of a true and correct copy of the fully executed and filed Consent Agreement and Final Order.

The case name and case docket number should be noted on the payment and a copy of the associated check or electronic transfer instrument, or receipt should be sent simultaneously to the EPA attorney assigned this matter and the Regional Hearing Clerk.

Please contact Aviva Reinfeld, Assistant Regional Counsel, at reinfeld.aviva@epa.gov, if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

Regional Hearing Clerk, Region III

Enclosures

cc: Andrew Ma (EPA) (<u>ma.andrew@epa.gov</u>)

Aviva Reinfeld, Esq. (EPA) (reinfeld.aviva@epa.gov)
Julie Vanneman, Esq. (julie.vanneman@dentons.com)

Melissa Gross (PADEP) (melgross@pa.gov)